

EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

RE

102563837

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please record the attached original					
documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Waste Management of North America, Inc.	Name: Waste Management, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
□ Individual □ Association	Street Address: 1001 Fannin, Suite 4000					
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership						
■ Corporation - State — Illinois	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77062 Individual(s) citizenship Association					
□ Other:	□ Association □ □ General Partnership □ O □ □ General Partnership □ □ General Partnership □ □ General Partnership □ O □ O □ □ General Partnership □ O □ O □ O □ O □ O □ O □ O □ O □ O □					
_						
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐					
3. Nature of conveyance:	■ Corporation - State Illinois					
□ Assignment □ Merger	□ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation - State Illinois □ Other					
☐ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name						
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:					
Execution Date: May 14, 1993						
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application Number(s) or registration number(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 1 ies 1 ivo					
Trippineurion (vanioe) of registration number(s)						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 950,064					
Additional number(s) attached □ Yes 🕱 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40					
NAME: Ben D. Tobor						
Internal Address: (87741.064)	■ Enclosed					
Street Address: Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
PO Box 61389	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77208-1389	50-0259					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE,	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature						
Ben D. Tobor	9/20/03					
Signature Date Signed Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Total number of pages meruding cover sheet, attachments, and documents						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1598979.1



WHITTHE. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN
FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE
BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I. George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Costimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois.



at the bit	ty of Spring,	field, this	17TH
	MAY		
	defiendence i		
the line he	undred and	17	TH

George & Ryan SECRETARY OF STATE

Form BCA-10.30	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	File# 5241 171 8			
(Rev. Jan. 1991)		File# 3241 171 6			
George H. Ryan Secretary of State		SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE			
Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961	MAY 17 1993	This space for use by Secretary of State Date Franchise Tax \$			
Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."	GEORGE H. RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE	Filing Fee \$ 200.50			
1. CORPORATE NAME:	WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NORTH AMERICA,	INC.			
T. OUTH ORATE HAIVE.		(Note 1)			
2. MANNER OF ADOPTION		Мау 14			
	ent of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on er indicated below. ("X" one box only)	They are			
	or indicated below. (X one box only) prators, provided no directors were named in the articles of it	ncornaration and no directors have been			
elected; or by a majority of	the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.50, t				
as of the time of adoption	of this amendment;	(Note 2)			
By a majority of the board being required for the ado	of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares havin ption of the amendment:	g been issued by shareholder action not (Note 3)			
submitted to the sharehold	coordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of ders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the minimizer attention were voted in favor of the amendment;	directors having been duly adopted and um number of votes required by statute			
		(Note 4)			
and submitted to the share	ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boa cholders. A consent in writing has been signed by shareho by statute and by the articles of incorporation, Shareholders dance with Section 7.10:	ders having not less than the minimum			
	ordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the boa	(Note 4)			
and submitted to the share	reholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all the	e shareholders entitled to vote on this			
		(Note 4)			
	(INSERT AMENDMENT)				
(Any article being amended is required is RESOLVED, that the Articles of Inco	to be set forth in its entirety.) (Suggested language for an am reporation be amended to read as follows:) (over for	endment to change the corporate name resolution)			
	WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC.	<u> </u>			
	(NEW NAME)	EXPEDITED			
PAID		MAY 17 1993			
MAY 17 1993		SECRETARY OF STATE			
	All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)				

Resolution

RESOLVED, that it is deemed advisable by the Board of Directors and the Stockholders of the Corporation that Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"The name of the corporation hereby incorporated is: Waste Management, Inc."

	law the number of							er of authorized sha : (If not applicable,	
			N	O CHANGE					
(a) The i and Paid	manner in which s d-in Surplus and i	aid amendment ϵ s equal to the tot.	al of these :	accounts) is a	ount of paids s follows: (If	in capital (Paid-in not applicable, in	capilal repla sert "No char	ices the terms Stati nge")	ed Capiti
			31	O CHANGE					
							:		
(b) The account	amount of paid-in s) as changed by	capital (Paid-in this amendment	Capital repl is as follow	laces the term is: (If not appl	s Stated Cap cable, insert	pitat and Paid-in t "No change")	Surplus and i	is equal to the tota	il of thes
•			N	o Change					
•					Ве	fore Amendment	After Am	endment	
			Paid-in Ca	apital	. \$ _		s		
		(Cı	omplete	either Item	5 or 6 bel	low)			
Datedattested by	Dale B. Ta	May 14 of Secretary or A tuke, Asst.	Assistant Secree and Title)	, 19 93 ecretary)	WASTE by Herbe	(Exact (Signature of ert A. Getz (Type of	President of	fice President) resident	, INC
ii amenomer	nt is authorized	oy the incorp	oorators,	the incorpo	rators mus	st sign below.			
If amendmen as may be de	nt is authorized esignated by th	by the directore board, mus	ors and that sign be	nere are no	officers, th	nen a majority	of the dire	ctors or such d	irectors
The undersig	jned affirms, u	nder the pena	alties of p	erjury, that	the facts s	tated herein a	re true.		
Dated			 ,	19					
			- 						
							-		
									

RECORDED: 09/29/2003